TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM381312

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		04/01/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Perseus Books, L.L.C.
Street Address:	c/o Centre Lane Partners
Internal Address:	60 E. 42nd St., #1250
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10165
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

900361585

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2738311	A PATIENT-EXPERT WALKS YOU THROUGH EVERY	
Registration Number:	2534293		
Registration Number:	2536692	BLUE MOON BOOKS	
Registration Number:	3510332	AVALON PUBLISHING GROUP	
Registration Number:	2602663	BUSY BLOCK BOOKS	
Registration Number:	1517179	BLUE MOON	
Registration Number:	1520899	BLUE MOON	
Registration Number:	2536691	CARROLL & GRAF	
Registration Number:	2519743	FOGHORN OUTDOORS	
Registration Number:	2080885	MAMMOTH	
Registration Number:	2051121	MARLOWE & COMPANY	
Registration Number:	2569558	MOON HANDBOOKS	
Registration Number:	2342323	PERSEUS BOOKS	
Registration Number:	2342330	PERSEUS BOOKS GROUP	
Registration Number:	1799313	RUNNING PRESS	
Registration Number:	2891892	RL	
Registration Number:	2899743	SEAL PRESS	
Registration Number:	2899744		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005774 FRAME: 0592

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2855365	THE FIRST YEAR	
Registration Number:	2624460	THUNDER'S MOUTH PRESS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3107884471

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-788-4400

Email: janie.freedman@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Rachel Fisher

Address Line 1: c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP
Address Line 2: 2029 Century Park East, Ste. 2600
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	386419-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel Fisher
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel Fisher/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=release of security interest#page1.tif source=release of security interest#page2.tif source=release of security interest#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005774 FRAME: 0593

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made effective as of April 1, 2016 by Bank of America, N.A., (the "Agent") as agent for certain financial institutions, as lenders (collectively, the "Lenders"), to Perseus Books, L.L.C. and Perseus Basic Books, L.L.C. (collectively, the "Grantors"), as follows:

WHEREAS, on April 1, 2009, Perseus Books, L.L.C., Perseus Distribution, Inc., Perseus Running Press, L.L.C., Perseus Westview Books, L.L.C., Public Affairs, L.L.C., Perseus Basic Books, L.L.C., Da Capo Press, L.L.C., Avalon Publishing Group Incorporated, Consortium Book Sales & Distribution, L.L.C., Library Publications, Inc. and Civitas Books, L.L.C. (collectively, the "Borrowers"), Lenders and the Agent entered into a Loan and Security Agreement ("Loan Agreement);

WHEREAS, on April 1, 2009, the Grantors and the Agent entered into a Trademark Security Agreement in United States Trademarks (collectively the "Trademark Security Agreement"):

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Loan Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantors granted to the Agent on behalf of the Lenders, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the United States Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, said Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on April 1, 2009 at reel/frame 3963/0835; and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, as the Grantors have satisfied their obligations under said Loan Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement, the Agent hereby releases its security interest in and lien upon the Marks, and reassigns any and all interest it may have in the Marks to the Grantors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: ______Matthew T. O'Keefe

Senior Vice President Title:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005774 FRAME: 0594

SCHEDULE A to RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Trademarks and Applications

<u>Trademark</u>	Owner	Federal Registration No.	Registration <u>Date</u>
A PATIENT-EXPERT WALKS YOU THROUGH EVERYTHING YOU NEED TO LEARN AND DO	Perseus Books, L.L.C.	2738311	15-Jul-2003
Avalon Logo	Perseus Books, L.L.C.	2534293	29-Jan-2002
AVALON PUBLISHING GROUP	Perseus Books, L.L.C.	3510332	07-Oct-2008
BASIC BOOKS	Perseus Books, L.L.C.	329789	11-May-2001
BASIC BOOKS	Perseus Basic Books, L.L.C.	1280717	05-Jun-1984
BASIC BOOKS A MEMBER OF THE PERSEUS BOOKS GROUP	Perseus Basic Books, L.L.C.	2427936	13-Feb-2001
BASIC BOOKS and Design	Perseus Basic Books, L.L.C.	2335398	28-Mar-2000
BLUE MOON BOOKS	Perseus Books, L.L.C.	2536692	05-Feb-2002
BUSY BLOCK BOOKS	Perseus Books, L.L.C.	2602663	30-Jul-2002
BLUE MOON	Perseus Books, L.L.C.	1517179	20-Dec-1988
BLUE MOON & Design	Perseus Books, L.L.C.	1520899	17-Jan-1989
CARROLL & GRAF	Perseus Books, L.L.C.	2536691	05-Feb-2002
CONSTELLATION	Perseus Books, L.L.C.		Pending
FOGHORN OUTDOORS	Perseus Books, L.L.C.	2519743	18-Dec-2001
МАММОТН	Perseus Books, L.L.C.	2080885	22-Jul-1997
MARLOWE & COMPANY	Perseus Books, L.L.C.	2051121	08-Apr-1997

TRADEMARK REEL: 005774 FRAME: 0595

<u>Trademark</u>	Owner	Federal Registration No.	Registration
MOON HANDBOOKS	Perseus Books, L.L.C.	2569558	14-May-2002
PERSEUS BOOKS	Perseus Books Group, L.L.C.	974873	06-Mar-2000
PERSEUS BOOKS	Perseus Books, L.L.C.	2342323	18-Apr-2000
PERSEUS BOOKS GROUP	Perseus Books Group, L.L.C.	974865	06-Mar-2000
PERSEUS BOOKS GROUP	Perseus Books, L.L.C.	2342330	18-Apr-2000
RUNNING PRESS	Perseus Books, L.L.C.	1799313	19-Oct-1993
SEAL PRESS	Perseus Books, L.L.C.	2891892	02-Nov-2004
SEAL PRESS	Perseus Books, L.L.C.	2899743	02-Nov-2004
SEAL PRESS LOGO	Perseus Books, L.L.C.	2899744	02-Nov-2004
THE FIRST YEAR	Perseus Books, L.L.C.	2855365	15-Jun-2004
THUNDER'S MOUTH PRESS	Perseus Books, L.L.C.	2624460	24-Sep-2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 005774 FRAME: 0596

RECORDED: 04/20/2016